
SUN VALLEY GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

UTILITY FEE SCHEDULE   

DESCRIPTION FEE

Damage Fees:

Cut Lock Fee $100.00

Damaged Facilities (repairs will be charged at actual cost) $250.00 (Minimum)

Inspection Fees:

Backflow Inspection (for backflows up to 2") $200.00

Backflow Inspection (for backflows greater than 2") $300.00

Construction Inspection, per hour $100.00

Construction Inspection, per hour (after hours) $150.00

Review Fees:

Parcel Map Review (up to a maximum of four (4) parcels) plus $50 per additional parcel $100.00

Commercial/Industrial Map Review $500.00

Residential Multi-Unit Complexes serviced by a master meter Map Review $1,000.00

Residential Subdivision Map Review $1,500.00

Annexation Application Review $1,200.00

Service Fees:

Credit/Debit Card Service Fee for all District transactions (utility and non-utility) * $2.50

* maximum credit/debit card payment is $500 per transaction, plus service fee

Integrative Voice Response Phone Payment Fee, per transaction ** $0.25

** in addition to credit/debit card service fee above

Credit/Debit Card Service Fee for Sun Valley Pool admissions & concessions no charge

Disputed Debit/Credit Charge Handling Fee $25.00

Return Check Charge Handling Fee $25.00

Water Right Fees:

TMWA's Water Resource Sustainability Fee (per AF) $1,600.00
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